REASONS WHY ALL PRO TOWING SHOULD BE ADDED TO ST

JOHN TOWING ROTATION

WHEN ALL PRO WAS LET GO IN 2020, YEAR TO DATE CHIEF FLORES STATED THERE WERE
128 TOWS AND THAT THERE WASN’'T A NEED FOR A 3%° TOWING COMPANY SO ALL PRO
WAS DROPPED. OUR ELECTRONIC RECORDS SHOW WE DID 87 TOWS FOR ST JOHN POLICE
IN THAT SAME TIME PERIOD. WHY WOULD YOU LET GO OF THE COMPANY THAT DID OVER

60% OF YOUR TOWS?

WE NEVER HAD A COMPLAINT FROM THE POLICE, IN FACT EARLY ON AFTER BEING ADDED
TO ST JOHNS LIST WE WERE SENT ON A TOW THAT A POLICE OFFICER SAID WAS GOING TO
BE A DOOZY BECAUSE IT WAS IN A DITCH BY TRACTOR SUPPLY AND GOING TO TAKE A
WHILE. ALL PRO HAD IT OUT IN 15 MINUTES. THE OFFICER THEN CAME TO OUR SHOP THE
NEXT DAY WANTING TO TELL US WHAT A FANTASTIC JOB WE DID ON THE TOW. THAT
OFFICER FOR THE RECORD WAS STEVE FLORES (NOW CHIEF FLORES). THIS WAS TOW CALL

#8407, A 2005 SILVER MONTE CARLO ON 5/9/19 AT 9:12PM

e ALL PRO TOWING DOES EVERYTHING ELECTRONICALLY....EVERY TOW HAS PRICING
LISTED ON RECEIPT, PICTURES TO BACK IT UP. THERE IS A HISTORY LISTED FOR EACH
TICKET, SO YOU CANNOT CHANGE ANYTHING WITHOUT SOMEONE BEING ABLE TO SEE
IT. WE WOULD BE HAPPY TO OPEN UP OUR BOOKS TO AUDITING BY ST JOHN AT ANY
TIME. WE DO NOT HANDWRITE RECEIPTS, OUR PRICING WAS LISTED IN OUR PROPOSAL
(UNLIKE OTHER COMPANIES THAT WERE RECOMMENDED FOR ROTATION) ....ALL PRO

TOWING HAS NOTHING TO HIDE.




THE PEOPLE OF ST JOHN AND ANYONE TRAVELING THRU THE TOWN DESERVE NOTHING
BUT THE BEST TOW FIRMS AND HAVE MULTIPLE OPTIONS SO THAT THERE IS THE LEAST
AMOUNT OF WAITING. WE FEEL WE ARE ONE OF THE BEST TOW FIRMS IN THE AREA
WITH A PROVEN TRACK RECORD WITH THE ST JOHN POLICE. ST JOHN SHOULD HAVE A
3R0 TOW COMPANY ON ROTATION, AND WE RESPECTFULLY ASK THAT YOU RECONSIDER

AND ADD ALL PRO TOWING




Date Range
7/20/2019

to  7/20/2020

Report Summary

Completed calls (in period)
Average calls per day
Average invoice (from period)
Unpaid calls (from period)
Total Invoice (for period)
Total Impound Invoices
Balance due (calls in period)
Pmits rec'd (calls in period)
Pmts (calls outside period)

Cash Income

Discover Income

Visa Income

Check Income

MasterCard Income

Total Payments (this period)

Call # Reason/Type

8581
8902
8957
8991
9008
9012
9034
9093
9102
9103

9139

Account

St John Police

87

Less than 1
($317.11)

5
($27,588.25)
($28,122.25)
$735.00
$24,526.75
$200.00

$7,945.00
$126.00
$3,089.25
$11,675.00
$1,891.50
$24,726.75

Driver

All

Truck
All

Income by Account

B,

3k

2k

1k

Revenue

Ol

-1k

Date

6/6/2019

7/21/2019

8/2/2019

8/8/2019

8/10/2019

8/12/2019

8/14/2019

8/24/2019

8/26/2019

8/26/2019

9/2/2019
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Account/Contact

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

Dispatcher

All

L
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¢
E“(\U i

Driver

David Lee Runyan JR

Gary Ratlief

Matthew Pozen

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Ron Toppel

Gary Ratlief

Ron Toppel

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Payment Status

All

Report Includes

All impounds (exclude storage on

Revenue & Income

Dispatcher

MARIO

MARIO

Suzy Gonzalez

MARIO

MARIO

Suzy Gonzalez

Suzy Gonzalez

MARIO

MARIO

MARIO

Suzy Gonzalez

Truck

#04-2015 Ford F450
AUTOLDR "5767"

#04-2015 Ford F450
AUTOLDR "5767"

#12-2017 KW T270
FLATBED "3549"

#16-2016 KW 7270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#12-2017 KW 7270
FLATBED "3549"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB
"6458"

#16-2016 KW 7270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

3 ® & ®
£ S 3
S 2 ) o)
© I o k<)
Impound Total P
Released $
Released $280.00 S
Unreleased $120.00
Released $126.00 S
- $0.00
Released $160.00 S
Released $367.50 S
Released $270.00 5
Released $593.25 L
- $150,00 $
Unreleased  $-14,220.00



Cali #

9227

9266

9269

9270

9291

9308

9309

9315

9348

9348

9417

9439

9458

9474

9475

9481

9482

9501

9530

Reason/Type

(other)

Accident

Accident

Accident

Date

9/15/2019

9/21/2019

9/22/2019

9/23/2019

9/26/2019

9/28/2019

9/28/2019

9/29/2019

10/6/2019

10/6/2019

10/23/2019

10/29/2019

10/31/2019

11/4/2019

11/4/2019

11/5/2019

11/5/2019

11/11/2019

11/17/2019

Account/Contact

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St lohn Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St lohn Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

Driver

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Ron Toppel

Ron Toppel

Ron Toppel

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

MARIO

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

MARIO

MARIO

Gary Ratlief

Dispatcher

MARIO

Suzy Gonzalez

MARIO

Gary Ratlief

MARIO

Suzy Gonzalez

MARIO

MARIO

MARIO

MARIO

MARIO

MARIO

MARIO

David Davis

MARIO

MARIO

MARIO

MARIO

Suzy Gonzalez

Truck

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW 7270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW 7270
FLATBED "5531"

#12-2017 KW T270
FLATBED "3549"

#12-2017 KW T270
FLATBED "3549"

#12-2017 KW T270
FLATBED "3549"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB

"6458"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW 7270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW 7270
FLATBED "5531"

#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB

"6458"

#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB

"6458"

#16-2016 KW 7270
FLATBED "5531"

Impound

Released

Released

Unreleased

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Unreleased

Released

Unreleased

Released

Released

Total

$230.00

$1,495.00

$150.00

$150.00

$160.00

$840.00

$230.00

$126.00

$365.00

$693.00

$710.00

$120.00

$75.00

$590.00

$-1,760.00

$340.00

$-9,120.00

$385.00

$120.00




Call#

9573

9581

9598

9599

9611

9614

9635

9640

9655

9676

9693

9694

9695

9712

9713

9722

9726

9734

9735

Reason/Type

Accident

Date

11/28/2019

12/2/2019

12/4/2019

12/4/2019

12/8/2019

12/9/2019

12/13/2019

12/16/2019

12/19/2019

12/29/2019

1/4/2020

1/5/2020

1/5/2020

1/8/2020

1/9/2020

1/11/2020

1/13/2020

1/15/2020

1/15/2020

Account/Contact

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

Driver

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

MARIO

Gary Ratlief

MARIO

MARIO

Gary Ratlief

Niko Rodriguze

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Dispatcher

MARIO

MARID

Suzy Gonzalez

Suzy Gonzalez

MARIO

Suzy Gonzalez

Suzy Gonzalez

MARIO

Suzy Gonzalez

MARIO

MARIO

Suzy Gonzalez

MARIO

Suzy Gonzalez

MARIO

MARIO

MARIO

Suzy Gonzalez

Gary Ratlief

Truck

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW 7270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW 7270
FLATBED "5531"

#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB
'6458"

#16-2016 KW 7270
FLATBED "5531"

#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB
"6458"

#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB
"6458"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB
"6458"

#16-2016 KW 7270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW 7270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW 7270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW 7270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW 7270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW 7270
FLATBED "5531"

impound

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Unreleased

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Total

$390.00

$241.50

$325.00

$157.50

$120.00

$577.50

$150.00

$362.25

$120.00

$75.00

$200.00

$283.50

$510.00

$240.00

$126.00

$200.00

$138.00

$120.00

$160.00



Call#

9767

9782

9783

9803

9805

9820

9823

9829

9832

9833

9868

9869

9876

9914

9934

9944

9959

9980

10035

Reason/Type

Police

Accident

Accident

Date

1/27/2020

1/31/2020

1/31/2020

2/5/2020

2/5/2020

2/10/2020

2/11/2020

2/14/2020

2/15/2020

2/15/2020

2/25/2020

2/25/2020

2/27/2020

3/6/2020

3/12/2020

3/14/2020

3/21/2020

4/2/2020

5/3/2020

Account/Contact

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St Johin Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

Driver

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

David Davis

David Davis

Gary Ratlief

Dispatcher

MARIO

MARIO

MARIO

Suzy Gonzalez

MARIO

MARIO

MARIO

MARIO

MARIO

MARIO

Suzy Gonzalez

Suzy Gonzalez

MARIO

MARIO

Gary Ratlief

Suzy Gonzalez

MARIO

Gary Ratlief

MARIO

Truck

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW 7270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW 7270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW 7270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW 7270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW 7270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW 7270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW 7270
FLATBED "5531"

#04-2015 Ford F450
AUTOLDR "5767"

#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB

"6458"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

Impound

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Unreleased

Unreleased

Released

Released

Released

Released

Total

$278.50

$265.00

$310.00

$670.00

$230.00

$590.00

$550.00

$126.00

$270.00

$510.00

$410.00

$370.00

$120.00

$-13,760.00

$-13,750.00

$230.00

$450.00

$745.00

$235.00



Call #

10042

10051

10056

10076

10085

10086

10096

10112

10121

10141

10152

10196

10235

10248

10279

10293

10315

10342

10351

Reason/Type

Accident

Date

5/7/2020

5/11/2020

5/13/2020

5/18/2020

5/21/2020

5/21/2020

5/24/2020

5/29/2020

5/29/2020

6/3/2020

6/6/2020

6/17/2020

6/20/2020

6/23/2020

7/1/2020

7/4/2020

7/8/2020

7/12/2020

7/14/2020

Account/Contact

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Palice

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

St John Police

Driver

David Davis

Gary Ratlief

David Davis

David Davis

David Davis

Gary Ratlief

David Davis

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

David Davis

David Davis

David Davis

David Davis

Gary Ratlief

David Davis

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

David Davis

Gary Ratlief

Dispatcher

MARIO

Suzy Gonzalez

MARIO

MARIO

MARIO

MARIO

MARIO

Gary Ratlief

Suzy Gonzalez

Suzy Gonzalez

MARIO

MARIO

Gary Ratlief

Suzy Gonzalez

MARIO

MARIO

Gary Ratlief

Gary Ratlief

Suzy Gonzalez

Truck

#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB
"6458"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#02-2011 DODGE 5500 F8
"6458"

#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB
"6458"

#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB
"6458"

#04-2015 Ford F450
AUTOLDR "5767"

#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB
"6458"

#04-2015 Ford F450
AUTOLDR "5767"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB
"6458"

#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB
"6458"

#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB
"6458"

#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB
"6458"

#16-2016 KW 7270
FLATBED "5531"

#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB
"6458"

#16-2016 KW 7270
FLATBED "5531"

#16-2016 KW T270
FLATBED "5531"

#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB
"6458"

#16-2016 KW 7270
FLATBED "5531"

impound

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Released

Unreleased

Unreleased

Released

Total

$246.75

$310.00

$120.00

$230.00

$505.00

$1,035.00

$385.00

$270.00

$367.50

$120.00

$230.00

$120.00

$240.00

$270.00

$120.00

$165.00

$150.00

$190.00

$126.00



Call #

10372

Reason/Type

Date

7/20/2020

Account/Contact

St John Police

Driver

David Davis

Dispatcher

MARIG

Truek

H02-2001 DODGE 5500 FB
"GABRN

Impound

Released

Total

$120.00

$



