REASONS WHY ALL PRO TOWING SHOULD BE ADDED TO ST JOHN TOWING ROTATION

- WHEN ALL PRO WAS LET GO IN 2020, YEAR TO DATE CHIEF FLORES STATED THERE WERE 128 TOWS AND THAT THERE WASN'T A NEED FOR A 3RD TOWING COMPANY SO ALL PRO WAS DROPPED. OUR ELECTRONIC RECORDS SHOW WE DID 87 TOWS FOR ST JOHN POLICE IN THAT SAME TIME PERIOD. WHY WOULD YOU LET GO OF THE COMPANY THAT DID OVER 60% OF YOUR TOWS?
- WE NEVER HAD A COMPLAINT FROM THE POLICE, IN FACT EARLY ON AFTER BEING ADDED TO ST JOHNS LIST WE WERE SENT ON A TOW THAT A POLICE OFFICER SAID WAS GOING TO BE A DOOZY BECAUSE IT WAS IN A DITCH BY TRACTOR SUPPLY AND GOING TO TAKE A WHILE. ALL PRO HAD IT OUT IN 15 MINUTES. THE OFFICER THEN CAME TO OUR SHOP THE NEXT DAY WANTING TO TELL US WHAT A FANTASTIC JOB WE DID ON THE TOW. THAT OFFICER FOR THE RECORD WAS STEVE FLORES (NOW CHIEF FLORES). THIS WAS TOW CALL #8407, A 2005 SILVER MONTE CARLO ON 5/9/19 AT 9:12PM
 - LISTED ON RECEIPT, PICTURES TO BACK IT UP. THERE IS A HISTORY LISTED FOR EACH TICKET, SO YOU CANNOT CHANGE ANYTHING WITHOUT SOMEONE BEING ABLE TO SEE IT. WE WOULD BE HAPPY TO OPEN UP OUR BOOKS TO AUDITING BY ST JOHN AT ANY TIME. WE DO NOT HANDWRITE RECEIPTS, OUR PRICING WAS LISTED IN OUR PROPOSAL (UNLIKE OTHER COMPANIES THAT WERE RECOMMENDED FOR ROTATION)ALL PRO TOWING HAS NOTHING TO HIDE.

• THE PEOPLE OF ST JOHN AND ANYONE TRAVELING THRU THE TOWN DESERVE NOTHING
BUT THE BEST TOW FIRMS AND HAVE MULTIPLE OPTIONS SO THAT THERE IS THE LEAST
AMOUNT OF WAITING. WE FEEL WE ARE ONE OF THE BEST TOW FIRMS IN THE AREA
WITH A PROVEN TRACK RECORD WITH THE ST JOHN POLICE. ST JOHN SHOULD HAVE A
3RD TOW COMPANY ON ROTATION, AND WE RESPECTFULLY ASK THAT YOU RECONSIDER
AND ADD ALL PRO TOWING

Date Range Account Driver Truck Dispatcher Payment Status Report Includes 7/20/2019 to 7/20/2020 All St John Police All All All All impounds (exclude storage on Update

Report Summary

Completed calls (in period)	87
Average calls per day	Less than 1
Average invoice (from period)	(\$317.11)
Unpaid calls (from period)	5
Total Invoice (for period)	(\$27,588.25)
Total Impound Invoices	(\$28,122.25)
Balance due (calls in period)	\$735.00
Pmts rec'd (calls in period)	\$24,526.75
Pmts (calls outside period)	\$200.00
Cash Income	\$7,945.00
Discover Income	\$7,945.00
- interior interior	
Visa Income	\$3,089.25
Check Income	\$11,675.00
MasterCard Income	\$1,891.50
Total Payments (this period)	\$24,726.75



Call#	Reason/Type	Date	Account/Contact	Driver	Dispatcher	Truck	Impound	Total	P
8581		6/6/2019	St John Police	David Lee Runyan JR	MARIO	#04-2015 Ford F450 AUTOLDR "5767"	Released		\$
8902		7/21/2019	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#04-2015 Ford F450 AUTOLDR "5767"	Released	\$280.00	\$
8957		8/2/2019	St John Police	Matthew Pozen	Suzy Gonzalez	#12-2017 KW T270 FLATBED "3549"	Unreleased	\$120.00	
8991		8/8/2019	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$126.00	\$
9008		8/10/2019	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	-	\$0.00	
9012		8/12/2019	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	Suzy Gonzalez	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$160.00	\$
9034		8/14/2019	St John Police	Ron Toppel	Suzy Gonzalez	#12-2017 KW T270 FLATBED "3549"	Released	\$367.50	\$
9093		8/24/2019	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$270.00	\$
9102		8/26/2019	St John Police	Ron Toppel	MARIO	#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB "6458"	Released	\$593.25	\$
9103		8/26/2019	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	-	\$150.00	\$
9139		9/2/2019	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	Suzy Gonzalez	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Unreleased	\$-14,220.00	

Call #	Reason/Type	Date	Account/Contact	Driver	Dispatcher	Truck	Impound	Total	P
9227		9/15/2019	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$230.00	\$
9266	(other)	9/21/2019	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	Suzy Gonzalez	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$1,495.00	\$
9269		9/22/2019	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Unreleased	\$150.00	
9270	Accident	9/23/2019	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	Gary Ratlief	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$150.00	\$
9291		9/26/2019	St John Police	Ron Toppel	MARIO	#12-2017 KW T270 FLATBED "3549"	Released	\$160.00	\$
9308		9/28/2019	St John Police	Ron Toppel	Suzy Gonzalez	#12-2017 KW T270 FLATBED "3549"	Released	\$840.00	\$
9309		9/28/2019	St John Police	Ron Toppel	MARIO	#12-2017 KW T270 FLATBED "3549"	Released	\$230.00	\$
9315		9/29/2019	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$126.00	\$
9348		10/6/2019	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$365.00	\$
9349		10/6/2019	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$693.00	\$
9417	Accident	10/23/2019	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$710.00	\$
9439		10/29/2019	St John Police	MARIO	MARIO	#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB "6458"	Released	\$120.00	\$
9458		10/31/2019	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$75.00	\$
9474		11/4/2019	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	David Davis	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$590.00	\$
9475		11/4/2019	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Unreleased	\$-1,760.00	\$
9481		11/5/2019	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$340.00	\$
9482		11/5/2019	St John Police	MARIO	MARIO	#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB "6458"	Unreleased	\$-9,120.00	
9501	Accident	11/11/2019	St John Police	MARIO	MARIO	#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB "6458"	Released	\$385.00	\$
9530		11/17/2019	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	Suzy Gonzalez	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$120.00	\$

Call #	Reason/Type	Date	Account/Contact	Driver	Dispatcher	Truck	Impound	Total	Р
9573	Accident	11/28/2019	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$390.00	\$
9581		12/2/2019	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$241.50	\$
9598		12/4/2019	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	Suzy Gonzalez	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$325.00	\$
9599		12/4/2019	St John Police	MARIO	Suzy Gonzalez	#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB "6458"	Released	\$157.50	\$
9611		12/8/2019	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	-	\$120.00	\$
9614		12/9/2019	St John Police	MARIO	Suzy Gonzalez	#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB "6458"	Released	\$577.50	\$
9635		12/13/2019	St John Police	MARIO	Suzy Gonzalez	#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB "6458"	Unreleased	\$150.00	
9640		12/16/2019	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$362.25	\$
9655		12/19/2019	St John Police	Niko Rodriguze	Suzy Gonzalez	#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB "6458"	Released	\$120.00	\$
9676		12/29/2019	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$75.00	\$
9693		1/4/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$200.00	\$
9694		1/5/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	Suzy Gonzalez	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$283.50	\$
9695		1/5/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$510.00	\$
9712		1/8/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	Suzy Gonzalez	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$240.00	\$
9713		1/9/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$126.00	\$
9722		1/11/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$200.00	\$
9726		1/13/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	-	\$138.00	\$
9734		1/15/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	Suzy Gonzalez	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$120.00	\$
9735		1/15/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	Gary Ratlief	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$160.00	\$

								-	
Call #	Reason/Type	Date	Account/Contact	Driver	Dispatcher	Truck	Impound	Total	P
9767	Police	1/27/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$278.50	\$
9782	Accident	1/31/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$265.00	\$
9783	Accident	1/31/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$310.00	\$
9803		2/5/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	Suzy Gonzalez	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$670.00	\$
9805		2/5/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$230.00	\$
9820		2/10/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$590,00	\$
9823		2/11/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$550.00	\$
9829		2/14/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$126.00	\$
9832		2/15/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$270.00	\$
9833		2/15/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$510.00	\$
9868		2/25/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	Suzy Gonzalez	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$410.00	\$
9869		2/25/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	Suzy Gonzalez	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$370.00	\$
9876		2/27/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$120.00	\$
9914		3/6/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Unreleased	\$-13,760.00	\$
9934		3/12/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	Gary Ratlief	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Unreleased	\$-13,750.00	
9944		3/14/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	Suzy Gonzalez	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$230.00	\$
9959		3/21/2020	St John Police	David Davis	MARIO	#04-2015 Ford F450 AUTOLDR "5767"	Released	\$450.00	\$
9980		4/2/2020	St John Police	David Davis	Gary Ratlief	#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB "6458"	Released	\$745.00	\$
10035		5/3/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$235.00	\$

Call #	Reason/Type	Date	Account/Contact	Driver	Dispatcher	Truck	Impound	Total	P
10042	Accident	5/7/2020	St John Police	David Davis	MARIO	#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB "6458"	Released	\$246.75	\$
10051		5/11/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	Suzy Gonzalez	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$310.00	\$
10056		5/13/2020	St John Police	David Davis	MARIO	#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB "6458"	Released	\$120.00	\$
10076		5/18/2020	St John Police	David Davis	MARIO	#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB "6458"	Released	\$230.00	\$
10085		5/21/2020	St John Police	David Davis	MARIO	#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB "6458"	Released	\$505.00	\$
10086		5/21/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#04-2015 Ford F450 AUTOLDR "5767"	Released	\$1,035.00	\$
10096		5/24/2020	St John Police	David Davis	MARIO	#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB "6458"	Released	\$385.00	\$
10112		5/29/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	Gary Ratlief	#04-2015 Ford F450 AUTOLDR "5767"	Released	\$270.00	\$
10121		5/29/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	Suzy Gonzalez	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$367.50	\$
10141		6/3/2020	St John Police	David Davis	Suzy Gonzalez	#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB "6458"	Released	\$120.00	\$
10152		6/6/2020	St John Police	David Davis	MARIO	#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB "6458"	Released	\$230.00	\$
10196		6/17/2020	St John Police	David Davis	MARIO	#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB "6458"	Released	\$120.00	\$
10235		6/20/2020	St John Police	David Davis	Gary Ratlief	#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB "6458"	Released	\$240.00	\$
10248		6/23/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	Suzy Gonzalez	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Released	\$270.00	\$
10279		7/1/2020	St John Police	David Davis	MARIO	#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB "6458"	Released	\$120.00	\$
10293		7/4/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	MARIO	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Unreleased	\$165.00	
10315		7/8/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	Gary Ratlief	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	Unreleased	\$150.00	
10342		7/12/2020	St John Police	David Davis	Gary Ratlief	#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB "6458"	Released	\$190.00	\$
10351		7/14/2020	St John Police	Gary Ratlief	Suzy Gonzalez	#16-2016 KW T270 FLATBED "5531"	-	\$126.00	\$

Call #	Reason/Type	Date	Account/Contact	Driver	Dispatcher	Truck	Impound	Total	P
10372		7/20/2020	St John Police	David Davis	MARIO	#02-2011 DODGE 5500 FB "6458"	Released	\$120.00	\$